Date: 01/03/20
Time: 7:30 pm

Southern Oregon (9-4, 3-2 CCC) -vs- Warner Pacific (8-6, 4-2 CCC)

01/03/20 at Portland, Ore. (Bart Valentine Court)

Site: Portland, Ore. (Bart Valentine Court)

Southern Oregon 100

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Oregon 56 44 100
Warner Pacific 43 49 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Borich, Aaron * 35 6-12 5-10 8-8 1-4 5 1 4 1 0 1 25
03 Hoffman, Tate * 28 8-11 4-5 3-3 2-4 6 2 2 1 1 0 23
20 Allen, Tez * 29 5-14 0-2 2-2 3-9 12 5 2 0 0 1 12
10 Carroll, Conor * 27 3-11 2-5 2-2 0-5 5 2 6 3 0 1 10
24  Washington, Josh * 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
32 Hunt, Jordan 19 5-8 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 0 12
01 \Virga, Jake 19 2-3 2-2 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 4 0 0 8
35 Bradford, Hunter 5 1-2 1-2 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 (0] 0 0 3
14  Cook, Kerry 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
30 McMillan, Jayson 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 0
04 Bansen, Kaj 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-68 15-34 21-22 13-33 46 15 21 13 2 5 100
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-34 58.82 % 11-18 61.11 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 12-34 35.29 % 4-16 25.00 % 16-17 94.12 %
Total 32-68 47.1 % 15-34 441 % 21-22 955 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 18 2nd-10:42
Warner Pacific 92
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Bosco, KJ * 30 9-16 4-7 13-14 4-4 8 5 2 2 1 3 35
03 Esters, JD * 31 7-17 4-10 4-4 0-1 1 2 5 3 0 1 22
11  Strickland, Kadeem * 33 3-9 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 1 (0] 0 8
12  Tompkins, Kaleb * 34 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 1 3 &
21 Brown, Miles * 19 1-5 0-3 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 1 (0] 2 3
05 Bethea, Morris 19 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 &
31 Stuart, Aaron 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 1 (0] 0 2
02 Ballard, Jalen 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 1 0
15 Hernandez, Joshua 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 182 23-55 12-31 18-20 4-21 25 16 16 9 2 11 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-26 46.15 % 4-12 33.33% 9-10 90.00 %
Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 8-19 42.11 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 23-55 41.8% 12-31 38.7 % 18-20 90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 20

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 5

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 15 1st-13:31

Fast Break Points: O



Southern Oregon 56

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Borich, Aaron 17 3-4 3-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 11
3 Hoffman, Tate 10 6-6 4-4 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 o 17
20 Allen, Tez 13 4-7 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 0 0 1 8
10 Carroll, Conor 14 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 2 0 1 6
24  Washington, Josh 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 1 2
32  Hunt, Jordan 10 34 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 0 0 0 6
1 Virga, Jake 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
35 Bradford, Hunter 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
14  Cook, Kerry 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0] 6] 0 3
30 McMillan, Jayson 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 3 1 0 0 0
4 Bansen, Kaj 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 32-68 15-34 21-22 13-33 46 15 21 13 2 5 100
58.8 % 61.1 % 100.0 %
Warner Pacific 43
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Bosco, KJ 16 6-9 3-4 6-6 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 21
3 Esters, JD 14 3-7 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 0 8
11 Strickland, Kadeem 17 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 6] 0 5
12  Tompkins, Kaleb 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
21  Brown, Miles 12 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 3
5 Bethea, Morris 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
31  Stuart, Aaron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ballard, Jalen 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 1 0 0 0
15 Hernandez, Joshua 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 182 23-55 12-31 18-20 4-21 25 16 16 9 2 11 76
46.2 % 33.3 % 90.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Southern Oregon 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Borich, Aaron 18 3-8 2-6 6-6 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 14
3 Hoffman, Tate 18 2-5 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 0 2 0 1 0 6
20 Allen, Tez 16 1-7 0-1 2-2 2-4 6 5 1 0 0 0 4
10 Carroll, Conor 13 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 4
24 Washington, Josh 3 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Hunt, Jordan 9 24 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 6
1 Virga, Jake 10 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 5
35 Bradford, Hunter 3 1-2 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Cook, Kerry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 McMillan, Jayson 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bansen, Kaj 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 32-68 15-34 21-22 13-33 46 15 21 13 2 5 100
35.3% 25.0% 94.1 %
Warner Pacific 49
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Bosco, KJ 14 3-7 1-3 7-8 4-2 6 4 1 1 1 2 14
3 Esters, JD 17 4-10 4-7 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 14
11 Strickland, Kadeem 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 3
12 Tompkins, Kaleb 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
21 Brown, Miles 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Bethea, Morris 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
31 Stuart, Aaron 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Ballard, Jalen 8 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 0 0 1 0
15 Hernandez, Joshua 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 182 23-55 12-31 18-20 4-21 25 16 16 9 2 11 76

37.9% 42.1 % 90.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Pacific
FOUL by WASHINGTON,JOSH 19:50
19:43 MISS JUMPER by ESTERS,JD

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,CONOR -
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,CONOR 19:31
- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILES
19:17 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BOSCO,KJ
- ASSIST by STRICKLAND,KADEEM

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,CONOR 19:10
- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
18:47 FOUL by ESTERS,JD
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ 18:32
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILES
18:32 BLOCK by TOMPKINS,KALEB
18:20 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILES
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,CONOR -
18:03 FOUL by BROWN,MILES
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JOSH 18:03 1-3 H2
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JOSH 18:03 2-3 H1
FOUL by 3 17:48

17:48 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ
17:48 2-5 H3 GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ
17:48 2-6 H4 GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ
17:28 STEAL by BROWN,MILES
TURNOVER by 3 17:28
17:21  2-8 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MILES(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ESTERS,JD

17:01 STEAL by TOMPKINS,KALEB
TURNOVER by CARROLL,CONOR 17:01
16:55 TURNOVER by BROWN,MILES
STEAL by WASHINGTON,JOSH 16:55
MISS 3PTR by 5 16:39
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,TEZ ==
GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,CONOR 16:32 5-8 H3
ASSIST by 5 ==
16:09 5-11 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BOSCO,KJ
== ASSIST by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
FOUL by 3 16:09
16:09 5-12 H7 GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ
SUB IN by HUNT,JORDAN 16:09
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,JAYSON 16:09
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JOSH 16:09
TURNOVER by MCMILLAN,JAYSON 15:45
15:45 STEAL by BROWN,MILES
15:37 5-14 H9 GOOD JUMPER by ESTERS,JD
TURNOVER by CARROLL,CONOR 15:28
SUB IN by 4 15:28
SUB IN by 1 15:28
SUB IN by 5 15:28
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TEZ 15:28
SUB OUT by CARROLL,CONOR 15:28
15:15 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,JAYSON ==
TURNOVER by 4 15:07
15:07 STEAL by TOMPKINS,KALEB

14:59 5-17 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BOSCO,KJ
== ASSIST by ESTERS,JD
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:57
MISS 3PTR by 4 14:45



REBOUND OFF by 1
MISS JUMPER by 1
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by 5
GOOD FT by 5

TURNOVER by 5

GOOD 3PTR by 5
ASSIST by 1
FOUL by 1

SUB IN by ALLEN,TEZ

SUB IN by 3

SUB OUT by HUNT,JORDAN
SUB OUT by 5

GOOD 3PTR by 3
ASSIST by 4

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ
GOOD 3PTR by 3
ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ

STEAL by ALLEN,TEZ
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TEZ

REBOUND DEF by 4

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ(in the paint)

STEAL by 4
GOOD JUMPER by 3(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by 1
TURNOVER by 1

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ
GOOD 3PTR by 1

ASSIST by MCMILLAN,JAYSON
FOUL by 4

SUB IN by CARROLL,CONOR
SUB IN by 5
SUB IN by BRADFORD,HUNTER

6-17
7-17

7-19

7-22
10-22

10-23
10-24

13-24

16-24

18-24

20-24

23-24

23-25

H11
H 10

H12

H 15
H12

H13
H 14

H11

H8

H 6

H 4

H1

H2

FOUL by ESTERS,JD

SUB IN by 0

SUB IN by BETHEA,MORRIS

SUB OUT by ESTERS,JD

SUB OUT by BROWN,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,KADEEM(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOSCO,KJ

STEAL by BOSCO,KJ
GOOD 3PTR by O

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ
GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ

SUB IN by BALLARD,JALEN
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,KADEEM

MISS 3PTR by O

TURNOVER by BALLARD,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TOMPKINS,KALEB
SUB OUT by 0

SUB IN by BROWN,MILES

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JOSHUA
MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,JALEN

FOUL by BETHEA,MORRIS

TURNOVER by BOSCO,KJ

MISS JUMPER by BOSCO,KJ

STEAL by BETHEA,MORRIS

MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,JALEN

MISS FT by BROWN,MILES
GOOD FT by BROWN,MILES



SUB OUT by 4 09:30

SUB OUT by 1 09:30
SUB OUT by 3 09:30
09:30 SUB IN by ESTERS,JD
09:30 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
09:30 SUB OUT by TOMPKINS,KALEB
09:30 SUB OUT by BALLARD,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by 5 09:12 26-25 V1

ASSIST by MCMILLAN,JAYSON --
08:52 26-27 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BOSCO,KJ
-- ASSIST by ESTERS,JD

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ(in the paint) 08:44 28-27 V1
08:30 MISS 3PTR by ESTERS,JD
REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,HUNTER -
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,CONOR 08:09
- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILES
07:49 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MILES
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,CONOR -
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ 07:37 30-27 V3
07:19 TURNOVER by ESTERS,JD
07:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HUNT,JORDAN 07:15
SUB IN by COOK,KERRY 07:15
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TEZ 07:15
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,HUNTER 07:15
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,CONOR 07:00
REBOUND OFF by COOK,KERRY =
GOOD 3PTR by 5 06:54 33-27 V6
ASSIST by MCMILLAN,JAYSON =
06:38 MISS 3PTR by BOSCO,KJ
REBOUND DEF by 5 =
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:29 35-27 V8
ASSIST by CARROLL,CONOR =
FOUL by COOK,KERRY 06:20
06:20 35-28 V7 GOOD FT by ESTERS,JD
06:20 35-29 V6 GOOD FT by ESTERS,JD
06:20 SUB IN by TOMPKINS,KALEB
06:20 SUB OUT by BROWN,MILES
MISS 3PTR by COOK,KERRY 06:05
- REBOUND DEF by BOSCO,KJ
05:45 35-31 V4 GOOD JUMPER by BOSCO,KJ(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:38
GOOD JUMPER by 3(in the paint) 05:28 37-31 V6
05:28 FOUL by BOSCO,KJ
GOOD FT by 3 05:28 38-31 V7
SUB IN by 3 05:28
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,JAYSON 05:28
05:06 MISS JUMPER by BOSCO,KJ

REBOUND DEF by COOK,KERRY --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,KERRY 04:50 41-31 V10
ASSIST by CARROLL,CONOR --
04:28 41-33 V8 GOOD JUMPER by BOSCO,KJ(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,JORDAN 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TOMPKINS,KALEB
04:09 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
REBOUND DEF by 3 --
MISS 3PTR by COOK,KERRY 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSCO,KJ
03:37 41-35 V6 GOOD JUMPER by ESTERS,JD(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by 3 03:20 44-35 V9
ASSIST by COOK,KERRY --
03:08 44-37 V7 GOOD JUMPER by ESTERS,JD(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by 3 02:55 47-37 V10
ASSIST by CARROLL,CONOR --

02:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ALLEN,TEZ 02:48
SUB IN by 1 02:48
SUB OUT by 3 02:48
SUB OUT by COOK,KERRY 02:48
02:48 SUB IN by O
02:48 SUB OUT by BOSCO,KJ
02:37 MISS 3PTR by ESTERS,JD

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:28 49-37 V12
ASSIST by CARROLL,CONOR --
02:07 MISS 3PTR by ESTERS,JD
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:57 51-37 V14
ASSIST by CARROLL,CONOR --
01:32 51-40 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
-- ASSIST by BETHEA,MORRIS

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ(in the paint) 01:15 53-40 V 13
ASSIST by HUNT,JORDAN --

01:04 TURNOVER by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
STEAL by CARROLL,CONOR 01:04
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,CONOR 01:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:56 SUB IN by BROWN,MILES

00:56 SUB OUT by ESTERS,JD
GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,CONOR 00:52 56-40 V 16
ASSIST by 5 --

00:38 56-43 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by O

-- ASSIST by BROWN,MILES

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by O
00:01 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Pacific
GOOD 3PTR by 5 19:37 59-43 V 16
ASSIST by ALLEN,TEZ -
19:19 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILES
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ -
MISS 3PTR by 5 19:05
REBOUND OFF by 3 -
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ 18:54
- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
18:33 59-46 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by ESTERS,JD
- ASSIST by BOSCO,KJ
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JOSH(in the paint) 18:12 61-46 V 15
ASSIST by 3 --
17:57 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILES
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,CONOR -
GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,CONOR 17:34 63-46 V 17
SUB IN by HUNT,JORDAN 17:14
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JOSH 17:14
17:04 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,KADEEM

-- REBOUND OFF by BOSCO,KJ
FOUL by HUNT,JORDAN 16:58
16:58 63-47 V 16 GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ
16:58 63-48 V 15 GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ



GOOD JUMPER by 5(in the paint) 16:40 65-48 V 17

FOUL by ALLEN,TEZ 16:27
16:20 65-51 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by ESTERS,JD
MISS 3PTR by 5 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMPKINS,KALEB
15:53 65-53 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BOSCO,KJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STRICKLAND,KADEEM

FOUL by ALLEN,TEZ 15:53
15:53 65-54 V 11 GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ
15:53 SUB IN by BETHEA,MORRIS
15:53 SUB OUT by BROWN,MILES
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,CONOR 15:43
= REBOUND DEF by TOMPKINS,KALEB
15:43 BLOCK by BOSCO,KJ
15:33 MISS JUMPER by ESTERS,JD
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,CONOR -
MISS JUMPER by 3 15:23
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,JORDAN -
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:21 67-54 V 13
15:12 67-57 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOSCO,KJ
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,JORDAN 14:57
- REBOUND DEF by BOSCO,KJ
14:43 MISS 3PTR by BOSCO,KJ
REBOUND DEF by 3 -
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,CONOR 14:28
REBOUND OFF by 3 -
GOOD JUMPER by 3(in the paint) 14:25 69-57 V 12
14:19 MISS 3PTR by ESTERS,JD
REBOUND DEF by 5 =
14:10 FOUL by BOSCO,KJ
GOOD FT by CARROLL,CONOR 14:05 70-57 V 13
GOOD FT by CARROLL,CONOR 14:05 71-57 V14
SUB IN by 1 14:05
SUB OUT by CARROLL,CONOR 14:05
14:05 SUB IN by BALLARD,JALEN
14:05 SUB OUT by ESTERS,JD
FOUL by ALLEN,TEZ 13:44
13:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

13:44 71-58 V 13 GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ
13:44 71-59 V 12 GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ 13:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JALEN
13:19 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
REBOUND DEF by 3 --
MISS JUMPER by 5 13:06
REBOUND OFF by 1 --

13:06 FOUL by BETHEA,MORRIS
GOOD FT by 1 13:06 72-59 V13
GOOD FT by 1 13:06 73-59 V 14

12:45 73-62 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BETHEA,MORRIS
-- ASSIST by BALLARD,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by 3 12:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
12:31 FOUL by BALLARD,JALEN
SUB IN by BRADFORD,HUNTER 12:31
SUB IN by CARROLL,CONOR 12:31
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TEZ 12:31
SUB OUT by HUNT,JORDAN 12:31
GOOD 3PTR by 1 12:25 76-62 V 14
ASSIST by 5 --
12:06 MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,HUNTER --



GOOD 3PTR by BRADFORD,HUNTER
ASSIST by 5

MISS FT by BRADFORD,HUNTER

STEAL by 5

MISS 3PTR by 5

GOOD JUMPER by 3(in the paint)

GOOD FT by 3
SUB IN by ALLEN,TEZ

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,HUNTER
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,TEZ

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,TEZ

MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,CONOR

MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HUNT,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,HUNTER

TURNOVER by CARROLL,CONOR

FOUL by CARROLL,CONOR

SUB IN by 4

SUB IN by MCMILLAN,JAYSON
SUB IN by 5

SUB OUT by 1

SUB OUT by CARROLL,CONOR
FOUL by 5

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TEZ

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ
BLOCK by HUNT,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by 4

11:50 79-62 V 17

11:50
11:50

11:42
11:42
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:22
10:50

10:44

10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:31
10:18

10:12

10:10

09:57

09:48

09:32

09:19

09:
09:
09:
09:
:01
:01
:01
:01
:01
:01
:01
:01
:01
:01
:00
142
08:

09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
08

16
16
16
16

26

79-64 V15

81-64 V17

82-64 V18

82-67 V15

82-68 V 14

84-68 V 16
84-71 V13

FOUL by BOSCO,KJ

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JALEN
TURNOVER by STUART,AARON

SUB IN by 0

SUB IN by STUART,AARON

SUB IN by ESTERS,JD

SUB OUT by BOSCO,KJ

SUB OUT by BETHEA,MORRIS

SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,KADEEM

REBOUND DEF by ESTERS,JD

GOOD JUMPER by STUART,AARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESTERS,JD

FOUL by 0O

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by O

REBOUND DEF by O
GOOD 3PTR by TOMPKINS,KALEB
ASSIST by ESTERS,JD

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by TOMPKINS,KALEB

SUB IN by BROWN,MILES
SUB OUT by STUART,AARON

STEAL by TOMPKINS,KALEB

MISS FT by O
GOOD FT by 0

GOOD 3PTR by ESTERS,JD
ASSIST by BALLARD,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILES
MISS JUMPER by ESTERS,JD

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by ESTERS,JD



REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ --

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:30
07:30 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
07:30 SUB OUT by TOMPKINS,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,JORDAN 07:16
- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
07:00 SUB IN by BOSCO,KJ
07:00 SUB OUT by BALLARD,JALEN
06:59 84-73 V11 GOOD JUMPER by O(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HUNT,JORDAN 06:45
SUB IN by 3 06:45
SUB OUT by HUNT,JORDAN 06:45
06:39 MISS 3PTR by 0
REBOUND DEF by 3 -
06:18 SUB IN by STUART,AARON
06:18 SUB OUT by BROWN,MILES
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLAN,JAYSON 06:09
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CARROLL,CONOR 06:00
SUB OUT by 4 06:00
05:54 MISS 3PTR by BOSCO,KJ

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,JAYSON --
MISS JUMPER by 3 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSCO,KJ
05:23 84-76 V8 GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND,KADEEM

GOOD 3PTR by 5 05:06 87-76 V11
ASSIST by CARROLL,CONOR --
SUB IN by 1 05:05
SUB OUT by CARROLL,CONOR 05:05
04:57 MISS JUMPER by ESTERS,JD
REBOUND DEF by 5 --
BLOCK by 3 04:57
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TEZ 04:43
REBOUND OFF by 5 --
04:31 FOUL by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
GOOD FT by 5 04:31 88-76 V12
GOOD FT by 5 04:31 89-76 V 13
04:31 SUB IN by TOMPKINS,KALEB
04:31 SUB OUT by STUART,AARON

04:10 89-79 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by O
-- ASSIST by STRICKLAND,KADEEM

TURNOVER by 1 03:50

03:50 STEAL by BOSCO,KJ

03:41 89-81 V8 GOOD JUMPER by O(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by 5 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMPKINS,KALEB
02:52 MISS JUMPER by BOSCO,KJ

-- REBOUND OFF by BOSCO,KJ
02:51 89-83 V6 GOOD JUMPER by BOSCO,KJ(in the paint)

FOUL by ALLEN,TEZ 02:51
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:51
02:51 89-84 V5 GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ
TURNOVER by 1 02:44
02:44 STEAL by BOSCO,KJ
02:36 MISS 3PTR by O
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSCO,KJ
02:34 MISS JUMPER by BOSCO,KJ
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSCO,KJ
02:19 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TEZ --
02:15 FOUL by BOSCO,KJ

GOOD FT by ALLEN,TEZ 02:15 90-84 V6



GOOD FT by ALLEN,TEZ

SUB IN by CARROLL,CONOR
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,JAYSON
FOUL by ALLEN,TEZ

REBOUND DEF by 5
SUB IN by HUNT,JORDAN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TEZ

GOOD FT by 3
TURNOVER by 1

FOUL by CARROLL,CONOR

GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,JORDAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by 3

GOOD FT by 5
GOOD FT by 5

TURNOVER by HUNT,JORDAN

GOOD FT by 5
GOOD FT by 5

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,JORDAN

GOOD FT by HUNT,JORDAN

GOOD FT by HUNT,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:15
02:15
02:15
02:00
02:00
02:00

02:00
02:00
01:51
01:51
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:35
01:21

01:12
01:12
01:12
01:02
01:00
01:00
01:00
00:54
00:48
00:48
00:47

00:33
00:33
00:33
00:24

00:21
00:21

00:21
00:10

91-84

91-85

92-85

92-86
92-87
92-89
94-89

95-89
96-89

96-92

97-92
98-92

99-92

100-
92

V7

V 6

V7

V 6
V5
V3
V5

V 6
V7

V 4

V5
V 6

V7

V8

GOOD FT by BOSCO,KJ
MISS FT by BOSCO,KJ

FOUL by BROWN,MILES
SUB IN by BROWN,MILES

STEAL by ESTERS,JD

GOOD FT by ESTERS,JD
GOOD FT by ESTERS,JD
GOOD JUMPER by 0(in the paint)

FOUL by BOSCO,KJ

SUB IN by BALLARD,JALEN
SUB OUT by BOSCO,KJ

FOUL by STRICKLAND,KADEEM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by ESTERS,JD
STEAL by BALLARD,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by ESTERS,JD
ASSIST by BALLARD,JALEN
FOUL by BALLARD,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by TOMPKINS,KALEB

FOUL by BALLARD,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by ESTERS,JD



